

CNR No :- MHSI100001512023



**REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO. 25 of 2023**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. NO. 19**

LD. Advocate Shri. Ambiye have filed the present application for time to file written statement on behalf of Defendant No. 1 and 2. However, perusal of record shows that, LD. Advocate Shri. Ambiye appeared in the present matter only on behalf of Defendant No. 2. He have not filed his appearance on behalf of Defendant No. 1. The record further shows that, today the report has been received showing Defendant No. 1 unserved with suit summons. Under such circumstance, the permission for extension to file written statement as prayed in the present application is granted only in respect of Defendant No. 2 till next date.

Place : Dodamarg.  
Date : 18/10/2023.

( Y. P. Bavkar )  
Civil Judge (Junior Division),  
Dodamarg.