

CNR No :- MHSI100001512023



Regular Civil Suit No. 25 of 2023

ORDER BELOW EXH. NO. 01

Perusal of record shows that, the present matter has been posted for the evidence on behalf of Plaintiff witness No.2. Plaintiff failed to procure presence of its witnesses despite giving sufficient opportunities. Considering the same, it appears that, Plaintiff does not wish to lead any further evidence, nor have taken any stapes today. The matter cannot be kept on the same stage and hence, the evidence of Plaintiff is liable to be closed. Accordingly, the evidence of Plaintiff is hereby closed.

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 31/07/2024.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Dodamarg.