

CNR No :- MHSI100001512023



-: Regular Civil Suit No. 25 of 2023 :

-: Order Below EXH-23 :-

This is an application for adjournment filed by Defendant. Perused the application. The reason mentioned in the application is not justified and acceptable. However, due to the adjournments the valuable time of the Court is wasted. Yet, in the interest of justice and in order to avoid prejudice to the parties, one adjournment is granted to Defendant. Defendant is hereby directed to proceed on next date.

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 17/12/2024.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Dodamarg.